



**Bal Krishan and others Versus State of Himachal Pradesh and others**

**CWP No.2798 of 2026**

11.03.2026 Present: Mr. Ashok Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

**CWP No.2798 of 2026 & CMP No.3979 of 2026**

Notice. Mr. Ramakant Sharma, learned Additional Advocate General, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of respondents and seeks time to have instructions or to file reply, if so required.

List for consideration on **18.03.2026.**

**CMP No.3980 of 2026**

Applicants are exempted from filing English translation of documents, i.e. *Annexures P-1 to P-3* and *Annexures P-5 to 9*, at this stage, subject to filing of the same within seven days, as and when directed to do so.

Application stands disposed of.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)**  
**Judge**

**(Ranjan Sharma)**  
**Judge**

March 11, 2026  
[Bhardwaj]