



2026:HHC:10188

Bal Krishan & Ors. vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.2798 of 2026

18.03.2026 Present : Mr. Ashok Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General,
for the respondents-State.

CWP No.2798 of 2026 & CMP No.3979 of 2026

As prayed, further three days' time is granted to file reply.

List for consideration on **24.03.2026**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

18th March, 2026
(Pardeep)