



2026:HHC:10188

**Bal Krishan and others v. State of Himachal Pradesh and others**

**CWP No.2798 of 2026**

24.03.2026 Present: Mr. Ashok Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

**CWP No.2798 of 2026**

Reply is stated to have been filed today morning. Be taken on record after removal of objection(s), if any. Rejoinder thereto, as prayed, be filed within three days.

List on **31.03.2026**.

**CMP No.3979 of 2026**

List for consideration alongwith main petition on next date.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)  
Judge**

**(Ranjan Sharma)  
Judge**

March 24, 2026  
*[Bhardwaj]*