



2026:HHC:10188

**Bal Krishan & Others versus State of Himachal Pradesh & Others**

**CWP No.2798 of 2026**

**02.04.2026. Present:** Mr. Ashok Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

**CWP No.2798 of 2026 & CMP No.3779 of 2026**

Arguments heard. Judgment reserved.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)  
Judge**

**(Ranjan Sharma)  
Judge**

**April 02, 2026**  
*[Shivender]*